GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1388
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2009

FUNDS FOR RIDF
Dashmunsi Deepa ;Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise/Union Territory-wise details of total funds allocated and funds released/provided under the Rural infrastructure Development Fund(RIDF) by National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development for various purposes like flood control, basic infrastructure to farmers, etc. during each of the last three years and the current year till date; and

(b) the amount proposed to be provided for the purpose in 2010-11, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIS.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a): The State-wise details of funds sanctioned/released under the Rural Infrastructure Development Fund (RIDF) by National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) for the last three years is given at the Annex-l. The data for the current year is at the Annex-Il.

(b): The State-wise allocation of fund for 2010-11 will be made taking into consideration various parameters by NABARD on the basis of allocation to be provided in the Union Budget for RIDF.
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